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Service List 

TO:  MORRISON BROWN SOSNOVITCH LLP  
1 Toronto Street, P.O. Box 28 Suite 910 
Toronto, ON M5C 2V6 

Shane Greaves 
Email: sgreaves@businesslawyers.com 
 
David Bleiwas 
Email: dbleiwas@businesslawyers.com 
Tel: 416-368-5956 

Lawyers for the Debtor, 2305992 Ontario Inc.  

AND TO: RSM CANADA LIMITED 
11 King St W #700 
Toronto, ON M5H 4C7 

Bryan Tannenbaum 
Email: bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com 
Tel: 416-238-5055 

Jeff Berger 
Email: jeff.berger@rsmcanada.com 
Tel: 647-726-0496 

Receiver of 2305992 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON Canada  M5H 3S1 
 
Kyla Mahar   
Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com 
Tel: 416-597-4303 

Asim Iqbal 
Email: aiqbal@millerthomson.com 
Tel: 416-597-6008 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

AND TO:  2704553 ONTARIO INC.  
21 Roysun Road, Suite 17 
Woodbridge ON L4L 8R3 
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Mortgagee 

AND TO: BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION  
9100 Jane Street, Building A, Suite 200 
Vaughan ON L4K 0A4 
 
Fernando Souza 
Email: fsouza@lawtoronto.com 
Tel: 905-695-3426 

Lawyers for Weston Consulting Group Inc.  

AND TO: 2132843 ONTARIO INC.  
 
Albert Gasparro 
Email: agasparro@ggroupdevelopment.com 
Tel: 416-274-6516 
 
Back-Up Purchaser 

AND TO: 2510300 ONTARIO INC. C/O JD DEVELOPMENTS 
7100 Woodbine Ave., Suite 301 
Markham, Ontario L3R 5J2 
 
Julia Zhang/ Maggie Liu 
Email: Julia.zhang@jddevelopment.ca/ 
Maggie.ma@jddevelopment.ca 
Tel: 905-479-9898  
 

Successful Purchaser  

AND TO: ITERATIVE LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
7 Sonata Cres.  
Toronto, ON M3B 2C3 
 
Jonathan Ip 
Email: jonathan@iterativelaw.com 
Tel: 416-892-4271 
 
FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
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Anthony D. Leibel 
Email: aleibel@foglers.com 
Tel: 416-941-8868 
 
Lawyers for Successful Purchaser 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
Legal Services Br.,  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor PO Box 627, Stn. A 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Kevin J. O'Hara 
Email: kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca 
Tel: 905-433-6934 
Fax: 905-436-4510 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
3400-130 King Street West 
Tax Section, PO Box 36, Exchange Tower 
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 
 
Diane H. A. Winters 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
Tel: 416-973-3172 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
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